ECCKS 5/23/12

PATENTURS STORMENT

06/13/2012

103645788

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

29.411.7.82

Corrective Assignment to correct the application serial number listed on the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 027859 Frame 0342. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 29/411,785 is the correct application .

serial number. 0524

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Kathryn Lynn GUSTAFSON | 02/27/2012     |
| Rodrigo Carlos ABELA   | 02/28/2012     |
| Stacy Day VAYANOS      | 02/27/2012     |
| Kelly MAJEWSKI         | 02/28/2012     |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | GUSTAFSON GUTHRIE NICHOL LTD. |  |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 1101 Alaskan Way              |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Pier 55, Floor 3              |  |  |
| City:             | Seattle                       |  |  |
| State/Country:    | WASHINGTON                    |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 98101                         |  |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 29411785 |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(518)452-5579

Phone:

518-452-5600

Email:

nep@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

05/23/2012

00015128

8021

\$40.00

05/23/2012

DA 081935

file://C:\Users\nep\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.... 5/23/2012

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 028450 FRAME: 0457** 

Page 2 of 2

Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg, Esq.

Address Line 1:

Assignment

5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2:

Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4:

Albany, NEW YORK 12203

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0969.143          |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jeff Rothenberg   |
| Signature:              | /Jeff Rothenberg/ |
| Date:                   | 05/23/2012        |

## Total Attachments: 9

source=0969143\_Assignment\_Corrective\_withOriginalCoverSheet#page1.tif source=0969143\_Assignment\_Corrective\_withOriginalCoverSheet#page2.tif source=0969143\_Assignment\_Corrective\_withOriginalCoverSheet#page3.tif source=0969143\_Assignment\_Corrective\_withOriginalCoverSheet#page4.tif source=0969143\_Assignment\_Corrective\_withOriginalCoverSheet#page5.tlf source=0969143\_Assignment\_Corrective\_withOriginalCoverSheet#page6.tif source=0969143\_Assignment\_Corrective\_withOriginalCoverSheet#page7.tif source=0969143\_Assignment\_Corrective\_withOriginalCoverSheet#page8.tif source=0969143\_Assignment\_Corrective\_withOriginalCoverSheet#page9.tif

# RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1965786

Receipt Date:

05/23/2012

Fee Amount:

\$40

**REEL: 028450 FRAME: 0458** 

# 501852223 03/14/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| Stylesheet Version v   | 1.1   |                        |  |                |      |
|--|---|------------------------|--|----------------|------|
| SUBMISSION TYPE:   | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                |                        |  |                |      |
| NATURE OF CONVEY   | ANCE:   | ASSIGNMENT             |  |                |      |
| CONVEYING PARTY (  | DATA  |                        |  |                |      |
|  | Name Execution Date                           |                        |  | Execution Date |      |
| Kathryn Lynn GUSTAF  |   |                        | 02/27/2012   |                |      |
| Rodrigo Carlos ABELA   |   | 02/27/2012             |  | 02/27/2012     |      |
| Stacy Day VAYANOS  |   |                        |  | 02/27/2012     |      |
| Kelly MAJEWSKI   | ****  | . 02/28/2012           |  | 02/28/2012     |      |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA   | ATA   |                        |  |                | į    |
| Name:  | Gustafson Gu                                  | uthrie Nic             | hol Ltd.   |                |      |
| Street Address:  | 1101 Alaskan                                  |                        |  |                |      |
| Internal Address:  | Pier 55, Floor                                |                        |  |                | •    |
| City:  | Seattle                                       |                        | <u> </u>   |                | .* * |
| State/Country:   | WASHINGTON                                    |                        |  |                |      |
| Postal Code:   | 98101   |                        |  |                |      |
|  | ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number |                        |  |                |      |
| Application Number:  |   |                        | 782  |                |      |
|  | (518)45;<br>518-452<br>mr@hrfr                | ?-5600<br>mlaw.cor     | n<br>ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via | us .           |      |
| Mail. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:                    | Heslin R                                      | nbia Circl<br>Rothenbe | e<br>rg Farley & Mesiti P.C.<br>DRK 12203                    | -              |      |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0969.142   |   | <del></del>            |  |                |      |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER  | NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeff Rothenberg            |                        |  | j<br>1<br>2    |      |
| Total Attachments: 3<br>source=0969142_Exect<br>source=0969142_Exect<br>source=0969142_Exect | ited_ASG#page:                                | 2.tif                  |  | ,              |      |

501852223 REEL:

PATENT REEL: 028450 FRAME: 0459

Docket 0969,143

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Kathryn Lynn Gustafson, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of 16258 Westside Highway SW, Vashon Island, WA 98070; Rodrigo Carlos Abela, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of 3609 S 9th Street, Arlington, VA 22204; Stacy Day Vayanos, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of 2813 24th Avenue South, Seattle, WA 98144; and Kelly Majewski, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of 2231 Elsinore Street, Los Angeles, CA 90026 (hereinafter INVENTORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SEAT for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No.: 29/411,785, filed January 26, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Gustafson Guthrie Nichol Ltd. having offices at 431 Lawndale.

Avenue, Kalamazoo, MI 49049, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

Pier 55,How. 1101 Alaskun W. Sea Hr, WA 98101

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said INVENTORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Gustafson Guthrle Nichol Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application, including the right to claim priority to said application, and all divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Gustafson Guthrie Nichol Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to the said Gustafson Guthrie Nichol Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Gustafson Guthrie Nichol Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of <u>February</u> , 2012.  |
|--|
|  |
| Dated: 27 Februs 2072 Kathryn Lynn Gustafson   |
| CITY OF <u>Scurfee</u> ) ss.:  |
| COUNTY OF KING SS.:  |
| On thi 27 day of February, before me personally came Kathryn Lynn Gustafson, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and   |
| sealed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.  |
| Notary Public State OTA Chillian   |
|  |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  27 day of <u>FOBFJOR</u> , 2012.  WASHINGTON   |
| Dated: 2/27/2012  Redrigo Carlos Abela   |
| indugo Carlos Abela  |
| CITY OF <u>SewHer</u> ) ss.:   |
| COUNTY OF KING   |
| On this 7 day of telegraphy before me personally came Rodrigo Carlos Abela, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.   |
| On the Same in the act and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.   |
| Notary Public Salamining Language Public Salamin |
|  |
| CONTRACTOR TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART |
| WASHIMITTEE WASHINGTON   |
| Page 2 of 3  |

REEL:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028450 FRAME: 0461

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this   |
|--|
| Dated: 27 Februa 2012 Shan Vayanos Stagy Day Vayanos   |
| CITY OF Scutty ) ss.:  |
| On this 7 day of February before me personally came Stacy Day Vayanos, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.   |
| Notary Public To Tap to Indiana Topic Topi |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  26 day of FEBRUARY, 2012.  |
| Dated: 2/28/12 Kelly Majewski  |
| CITY OF <u>Seattle</u> ) ss.:  |
| On this day of <u>February</u> before me personally came Kelly Majewski, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.   |
| Notary Public Tag  |
| Page 3 of 3  |

PATENT REEL: 028450 FRAME: 0462

**RECORDED: 05/23/2012**